# 506362467 11/19/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6409223

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ZODIAC AEROSAFETY SYSTEMS	11/20/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SAFRAN AEROSYSTEMS	
Street Address:	61 RUE PIERRE CURIE	
City:	PLAISIR	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	78370	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15842023	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)725-2452

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2127252450

Email: Docketing@hpiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: HESPOS & PORCO LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 68

Address Line 4: ESSEX FELLS, NEW JERSEY 07021

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7700E.US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GERALD E. HESPOS
SIGNATURE:	/Gerald E. Hespos/
DATE SIGNED:	11/19/2020

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=ZODIAC AEROSAFETY SYSTEMS to SAFRAN AEROSYSTEMS#page1.tif source=ZODIAC AEROSAFETY SYSTEMS to SAFRAN AEROSYSTEMS#page2.tif source=ZODIAC AEROSAFETY SYSTEMS to SAFRAN AEROSYSTEMS#page3.tif source=ZODIAC AEROSAFETY SYSTEMS to SAFRAN AEROSYSTEMS#page4.tif

PATENT 506362467 REEL: 054476 FRAME: 0916



# TRANSLATOR CERTIFICATION

Date: November 18, 2020
To whom it may concern:
I, Dag Dascher, a translator fluent in the French and English languages, on behalf of Morningside Translations, do solemnly and sincerely declare that the following is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and correct translation of the document(s) listed below in a form that best reflects the intention and meaning of the original text.
The document is designated as:  • Supporting documents for the change of name from ZODIAC AEROSAFETY SYSTEMS to SAFRAN AEROSYSTEMS
D. Dul
Signature
Dag Dascher
Print

REEL: 054476 FRAME: 0917

ZODIAC AEROSAFETY SYSTEMS in PLAISIR (482605771) - Infogreffe 27 Dec. 2016

To facilitate browsing on the website and create anonymous visitor statistics, Infogreffe would like to install a cookie on your computer. You can delete this at any time or find our more by reading our "cookies" page.

Accept

infogreffe.fr MY ACCOUNT CREATE AN ACCOUNT MY BASKET MY LANGUAGE

Registrars of the commercial courts Email or client no./user no. Password n se [] Remember the password on this computer CONNEXION

Official documents Companies monitoring Formalities Trade and Litigation Monitoring Other services

Companies Register

SEARCH Company (name, name + postal code, SIREN), director, registry, formalities, news.... Or use the advanced search

Today: 28,724 updates registered on companies

**ZODIAC AEROSAFETY SYSTEMS** View this company **EXECUTE A FORMALITY** 

482 605 771 VERSAILLES TRADE AND COMPANIES REGISTER

Registrar of the VERSAILLES Commercial Court

Select

NEW ADVANCED SEARCH

INFORMATION ABOUT THE COMPANY

IDENTITY 6 COMPANIES 13 DOCUMENTS FILED **BODACC ANNOUNCEMENTS** SEE THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENTS **HEAD OFFICE** ACTIVITY (NAF CODE) RECENT KEY FIGURES **61 RUE PIERRE CURIE** 3030Z: Aerospace construction Close of FY Sales rev. Result Personnel 31 Aug. 2015 €262,686,000 €25,723,000 1,423 78370 PLAISIR 31 Aug. 2014 Annual financial statement filed with the REGISTRATION See the map Registry. Registered on 26 Apr. 2010 Can be ordered. 31 Aug. 2013 €21,038,000 SIRET Company in the jurisdiction of the 31 Aug. 2012 €206,142,000 €13,023,000 482 605 771 00104 VERSAILLES registry since 17 May 2010. Prior head office in the jurisdiction of the DOCUMENTS FILED LEGAL FORM NANTERRE registry See the 13 documents Single-shareholder joint stock company Click here to access information from the former head office

OFFICIAL DOCUMENTS

CERTIFICATE OF	DEBT REPORTS	OFFICIAL	ANNUAL	CHANGE	INSOLVENCY	COURT RULINGS
REGISTRATION		DOCUMENTS	FINANCIAL	HISTORY	PROCEEDINGS	
EXTRACT	See the products		STATEMENTS			See the products
Trade and		See the products		See the products	See the products	
Companies			See the products			
Register			'			

DOCUMENT	ELECTRONIC[1]	MAIL <sup>[2]</sup>	PRICE TAX INCL.
Certificate of registration EXTRACT	Viewing and download	[] copy/copies	MY BASKET
€2.96	Email	Periodic forwarding:	
The certificate of registration extract is		Every [] months	
certified by the Registry.		For [] months	
CHANGE HISTORY	Viewing and download	[] copies	
€7.42	Email		
Sorted by : Registration date at the			
Registry			

- Electronic transmission fee: + €0.74
- Postal charges: + €0.94 per copy

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION EXTRACT	The Kbis extract represents the true updated "identity card" for a
	company registered in the Trade and Companies Register (RCS).
DEFINITION	This document, which can be defined as the updated civil status of
	companies registered in the RCS, includes all of the information that the
	company is required to declare and records, if applicable, any remarks
	made by the registrar responsible for maintaining this register. Since the
	fundamental objective

https://www.infogreffe.fr/entreprise-societe/482805771-zodiec-seroselety-systems-780310B016900000,nmi/7typeProduitCnglet=EXTRAITSafficherretour=

PATENT **REEL: 054476 FRAME: 0918**  Registry of the Versailles Commercial Court

1 PL ANDRE MIGNOT

RP 1125

78011 VERSAILLES CEDEX

Management no. 2010B01690

Verification code: JIKuSGyfpg https://wwww.infogreffe.fr/controle



#### Certificate of Registration Extract

#### MAIN REGISTRATION EXTRACT WITH THE TRADE AND COMPANIES REGISTER

Updated on 19 Nov. 2018

IDENTIFICATION RELATING TO THE LEGAL ENTITY

Trade and Companies Registry ID number 482 605 771 R.C.S. Versailles

Registration date 26 Apr 2010

Transferred from Nanterre Trade and Companies Register on 17 May 2010

Company name SAFRAN AEROSYSTEMS

Legal status Single-shareholder simplified joint stock company

Capital stock 213,594,940.00 euros

Address of head office 61 Rue Pierre Curie 78370 Plaisir

Duration of the legal entity until 1 June 2104
Closing date of fiscal year 31 December

#### MANAGEMENT, DIRECTORSHIP, ADMINISTRATION, GOVERNANCE, PARTNERS OR MEMBERS

President

Last name, first name COLLIN, Patrice

Date and place of birth 1 Dec. 1961 in Tours (37)

Nationality French

Residing at 15 Rue Gambetta 91120 Palaiseau

Statutory auditor

Company name ERNST & YOUNG AUDIT

Legal status Variable-capital simplified joint stock company

Address Faubourg de l'Arche 11 allée de l'Arche 92400 Courbevoie

Trade and Company Register ID no. 344 366 315 R.C.S. Nanterre

Alternate auditor

Company name AUDITEX

Legal status Variable-capital simplified joint stock company

Address 11 allée de l'Arche - Faubourg de l'Arche 92400 Courbevoie

Trade and Company Register ID no. 377 652 938 R.C.S. Nanterre

INFORMATION RELATING TO THE ACTIVITY AND MAIN PLACE OF BUSINESS

Place of business address 61 Rue Pierre Curie BP 1 78370 Plaisir

Activity(ies) carried out Design, production, installation, sales in all of its forms of aviation materials,

devices and accessories. Design, production, marketing of warfare products and materials subject to special authorization according to regulations.

Start of activity 30 Dec. 2005
Source of business or activity Production
Operating mode Direct operation

#### REGISTRATIONS OUTSIDE THE PLACE OF JURISDICTION

Angoulème Trade and Company Register Tours Trade and Company Register Beauvais Trade and Company Register

Versailles Trade and Company Register - 20 Nov. 2018 - 09:35:40

Page 1/2

Registry of the Versailles Commercial Court 1 PL ANDRE MIGNOT RP 1125 78011 VERSAILLES CEDEX

Management no. 2010B01690

Rouen Trade and Company Register

The Registrar



END OF EXTRACT

Versailles Trade and Company Register – 20 Nov. 2018 – 09:35:40

Page 2/2

PATENT REEL: 054476 FRAME: 0920